
Markets
Phila. Vegetables

Dec. 11, 1991
CLEAR 26-50.
ARTICHOKES CA cm 48s & 60» fair

cond 5.00.
ASPARAGUS HIGHER PERU 11-lb

at bchd 10f exlge 25.00 Ige 27.00 ltd
27 00 MEXICO 12-lb On bchd 12* ltd
few 26.00-2100.

BEANS LOWER FL various bu con-
tainers Round Green type IS.OO-16.00 few
14.00fair qua] 8.00-10.00 ord cond 3.00.

BEANS-LIMA NO OFFERINGS.
BEETS TX cit bchd 12a 7.00 tapped

25-lb film bags 7.00 NJ topped bubkls few
9 00-10.00.

BROCCOLI HIGHER CA ctn bchd 14s
12 00-14.00 mos 13.0018 s 13.00-14.0015e

crowns 17.50- 18.00 TX ctn bchd 14s
9.00-10.00 mos 9.00 18s 9.00-10.00.

BRUSSEL SPROUTS CA 25-lb ctn
IS 00-16.00 few 18.00.

CABBAGE ABOUT STEADY 1-3/4
bucm & at med green unless otherwise
suied NJ 6.00-7.00fair cond 5.50NY Red
900-10.00 50-lb sks 7.00 NC 7.00-8.00
mos 8.00 Savoy type 9.00-10.00 Red few
12 00 FL 8.00 GA 6.00-7.00 fair cond

5 50.
CARROTS FILM BAGS LOWER,

OTHERS ABOUT STEADY 48-1 lb film
hags in film sacks CA med-lge
12 00-13.00 FL med few IZOO 50-lb

sacks Ise jboCA via sail 7.00 FL 7.50-8.00
few high as 10.0050-lb ctns Ise med-lge
CA few fair cond 7.00 cm bchd 24s CA
10 50.

CAULIFLOWER OFFERINGS LIGHT
CA cm film wrpd 12s 25.00-26.00.

CELERY 1-1/2-2-1/2 DOZEN LOW-
ER. OTHERS ABOUT STEADY CA cm
1-1/2 doz 9.00 2 doz 9.00 2-1/2 doz
8 50-10.00 3 doz 11.00 film wipd fair
cond 6.00 Hearts film wrpd 18s 11.00FL

ctn 2-1/2 doz 6.00-7.00.
CHINESE CABBAGE FL Celery crt

8.00-9.00 Nappe 9.00-10.00.
CORN OFFERINGS LIGHT FL wire-

bound cit 4 doz min Yellow offerings
insufficient to quote White 13.00-14.00
Bi-Color ord cond 3.00-5.00.

CUCUMBERS HIGHER 1-1/9bucrts &

ctns waxed medium unless otherwise
slated FL 8.00-10.00 fair cond 5.00-6.00
fair qual 5.00-6.00 few 7.00 HONDURAS
fair qual 5.00- 6.00.

DAIKON OFFERINGS INSUFFI-
CIENT TO QUOTE.

EGGPLANT ABOUT STEADY FL
I-I/9 buctn med incl wipd 5.00-6.00 few
7.00 fair qual 3.00-5.00 one lot 2.00.

ENDIVE ABOUT STEADY FL 1-1/9
buot 6.00 few 6.50 BELGIUM 10-lbctn
Wuloof type 14.00.

ESCAROLB ABOUT STEADY FL
1-1/9 bucrt 6.00 few 6JO.

GARLIC per lb CA 30-lbcm White col-
ossal .95 superjumbo .90 extra jumbo .85.

GREENS ABOUT STEADY atA cm
approximately 1-1/2 bu bchd unless other-
wise stated NJ Collaids 5.00-6.00 Thmip
Tops with root few 7.00 Kale 5.50-6.00
Upland Cress 7.00 PACollards 6.00 Mus-
tard * Turnip Tops 5.50 Kale 5.50-6.00
NC Mustard, Turnip Tops Jk Rape 6.50
VA Kale 5.50.

LEEKS ABOUT STEADY NJ at bchd
12s 9.00-11.00 mas 10.00FL at bchd 12s
10.00- CA cm bchd 12s few 12.00.

LETTUCE ICEBERG ABOUT
STEADY cm 24s unless otherwise stated
AZ 11.00-13.00mot 12.00few 10.50film
wrpd 24s 14.00-15.00 30t 11.00 CA fair
qual 10.00film wrpd 24s 13.00-15.0030s
10.00 ROMAINB SLIGHTLY HIGHER
CA 24t cm 10.00-12.00mos 11.00-12.00
fewhgrot 13.00-14.00m0s 14.00fewhgr
AZ dm 24s 10.00-11.00 FL an 24s
6.00- BOSTON CA cm 24s few 9JO

SMOKER, LANDIS & COMPANY
Certified Public Accountants

• Individual, Partnership & Corporate
Taxes

• Accounting
• Tax Planning
• Auditing
• Management Consulting
• Personal Financial Services
• Computer & Consulting Services
• Payroll Preparation
• Retirement Plans

49 East Main Street, Leola
656-7544 or 392-1333

37 Market Square, Manheim
665-5979 or 393-1929

fair cond 5.00 Red 7.00 FL cm 24«
6.00- moa 6.00 8188 FL cm 24s
5.00- LEAF CA cm 24> 9.00 few hgr
Red 8.00-9.00 few 10.00.

MUSHROOMS STEADY PA 4-qt bkt
med-lge 4.50-5.00 few 5.50 sml-med
3504.00 10-lb cm med 8.25-9.00 moa
8.50 Ige 11.00 few 11.50 exlge
11.00-11.50packager 10-12 oz 8.25-9.00

moa 8.50 3-lb cm Shiitake 18.00fair qual
15.00.

OKRA TOO FEW SALES TOQUOTE
ONIONS-GREEN SLIGHTLY LOW-

ER TX at bdid 24i med-lge bulbfew 8.00
MEXICO cm bchd 48i S.OO-6.00 mos 5-
550.

PARSLEY ABOUT STEADY bchd 5
doz Curly unleu otherwise Hated FL cit
incl Plain 8.00-10.00 some 7.00 TX cm
few 11.00.

PARSNIPS NJ 1/2 faucm few 10.00.
PEAS-GREEN STEADY GUATEMA-

LA 10-lb cm per lb Sugar type .801.00
Sugar Snap type few 1.40 1.60.

PEAS-SOUTHERN NO OFFERINGS.
PEPPERS ABOUT STEADY 1-1/9

bucits A etna Calif Wonder type Green
unlesa otherwise stated FL jbofair cond
5.00 exlge 6.507.00few high as 8.00 fair
cond 5.006.00 ord cond 1.003.00 Ige
5.006.00fair qual 3.00 oid cond 1.003.00
med 4.00 5.00 otd-fair cond 1.003.00
Mixed Red Ige 6.00 fair cond 3.004.00
med 3.00-4.00 Red exlge fair cond
8.00-12.00 Ige fair cond 8.0010.00
Cubanelle med 6.007.00 1/2 bucm
Jalapeno 8.00TX exlge & Ige 5.00Red Ige
12.00 15.00 med 10.0012.00 MEXICO

Red Ige fair qual 12.0015-lb cmRed exlge
& Ige 18.00.

RADISHES ABOUT STEADY FLctn
Red 30-6 oz film bags 3*3.50 moi 3.00
14-1 lb film bag! 350-3.75 MEXICO cm

Red bchd 24i 5.00-6.00.
RHUBARB NO OFFERINGS.
RVTABAGAS CANADA CD#l waxed

med 50-Ib ctni 8.00.
SPINACH ABOUT STEADY NJ

Savoy type bubkt few 9.00-10.00 1-1/
bucit 7.00 PA Savoy type 1-1/9 boot
7-750 CA Flat type bchd 24t ctt 16.00
REPACKED ENROUTE cm 12-10 oz
film bail Savoy type 9.00 few 950.

SQUASH HIGHER 1/2 bucit & cm
unleai otherwise stated FL Zucchini sml-
med 650 fair appear 4.00-6.00 fair cond
2.003.00med fair cond 100-3.00mcd-lge
100- 3.00 Yellow Straightneck too few
sales to quote.

SWEET POTATOES ABOUT

White Washing &

Barn Cleaning
i w/Compressed Air.
• Dries white.

1 Comparable w/competltlon’s
' materials.

| Prices Can’t Be Beat!
(717) 442-3202

Lancaster Farming, Saturday, December 14, 1991-Ai

STEADY NC 401 b cartons Jewel type
US#l cured few 13.00 NJ 1/2 bucm cured
Yellow Jersey 7.008.00 fair qual 6.00
Red Jersey 10.00.

TOMATOES SLIGHTLY LOWER
2S-lb cm Pinkto Light Red 85%or better
US#l qual unless otherwise stated FL
exlge 6.00 Ige 4.505.00 mos 5.00 fair qual
exlge 5.00 Ige 4.00 vineripe exlge
5.006.00 Ige 4.005.00 REPACKED
LOCALLY FL & CA exlge 8.50 Ige 8.00
med 8.00PLUM TYPEFL 7.50CHERRY
TYPE Hits 12-1 pt trays FL 5.006.00
MEXICO 5.50.

TURNIPS topped PA 25-lb film bags
med 5.00.

VEGETABLES-OTHER CA 1-lyr flat
Radicchio 12s 11.00 ITALY 1-lyr flat
Radicchio 12s 9.5010.00 mot 9.50.

WATERCRESS FL cm bchd 24t 10.00.

Phila. Potato
& Onion
Dee. 11, 1991

CLEAR 36-50.
ONIONS-DRY STEADY SOlb sacks

US# lor generally good quality and condi-
tion Yellow unless otherwise stated ID-OR
Spanish Hybrid type jumbo 7.508.00
White jumbo 20.00 2S-lb sks White Boil-
ers 15.00Red Ige 8.00 med 6.00CO Span-
ish Hybrid type jumbo 7.507.75 fair cond
6.007.00 UT White jumbo 19.00 WA
Spanish Hybrid type jumbo hvy to min tz

7.007.50 NY Globe type med 6007.00
few 5.00 MI Globe type med 6.75-7.00
2S-lb skaRed Ige 650 new cropMEXICO
grano/granex type White jumbo 23.00.

POTATOES ABOUT STEADY 50-lb
sacks US#l size A washed or brushed
unless otherwise statedROUND WHITES
NYU 5.00-550 Ige 5506.00 mos 6.00
baled 5-10 lb paper ski 6.006.25 105 lb
paper sks 7.007.25 PA 450 CANADA
CD#l PrinceEdward Isle 550-6.00Round
Reds MN/ND 6.507.00 sz B 10.0011.00
few 950W1650 NY5.006.00RUSSETS
Notfcotah 501 b carton count unless other-
wise stated ID Burbank 70s 11.001150
few 1250 13.00 80s 11.001150 mos
11.00 few 125013.00 some 10.00 90s
9.0010.00 mot 9-950 some 8.50 100s
7.008.00 mot 7508.00120 s 7.00WI 70s
8.00 80s 7.508.00 90s 7.00 100s
6.006.50 MN 7090 t 650 100 s 6.00 CO
80s 8.00 90s 7,007.25 100 s 6.00

Leinbach’s Shippensburg
Produce Auction

(717)532-5511
Shlppetuburg, PA

Average Price* Of #1 Produce
December 7 and 10

Open 11 a.m. Tue*. and Sat
Report Supplied bj Auction

APPLES: 1.50-5.00 V 4 BU.
CABBAGE: 2.75-3.50 50 LBS.
CIDER: .85-1.50 GAL.
SWEETPOTATOES: 3.00-5.0014 BU.
TURNIPS: 25 LBS.
POTATOES: RED AND WHITE

5 00-6.00 50 LBS., 2.00-2.50 20 LBS.
POINSETTIAS: .50-5.50 EACH.
CHRISTMAS CACTI: 1.50-3.50

EACH.
PINE WREATHS: 3.00-6.00 EACH.
CHRISTMAS TREES: 5-8’ 7.00-14.00.
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Lebanon Valley
Livestock

Fredericksburg, PA
Dec. 10, 1991

CATTLE 144... PDA ...Compared with
last Tuesday's market: Slaughter cows
uneven, about steady. Individual Choice
Holstein steer 64.25, few Select
59 00-61.75, few Standard
Few Select sLheifers 54.00-57.25. Break-
ing Utility & Commercial si. cows
47.75-50.75, couple to 51.75, Cotter ft
Boning Utility 46.00-51.00, couple to
52.25, Catmer ft Low Cutter 4100-45.50,
Shells down to 35.00. Pew Standard sL
bullocks 53.75-56.25. Few Yield Grade
No 1,1520/1950lb*. sL bull* 59.50-67.50.

CALVES 19S...Standard and Good
75/95 Ibf. vealeti SS.OO-65.00. Utility
60/80 Ibt. 45.00-SS.OO. Farm Calvea: HoL
Bulli No. 1, 90/125 Iba. 125.00-168.00,
No. 2. 80/120 Iba. 68.00-115.00; No. 1,
Hoi. Heifer* 80/115 Iba. 100.00-160.00

HOGS 92...8an0wa and gill*: One Lot
US No. 1-2 24S Ibi. barrowa and gilt*
40.50, 1-3 220/250 lb*. 39.25-39.85, few’
lots 2-3 270/280 lb*. 3450-35.10. Sow*:
Few US No. 1-3 4SO/600 lb*, lows

26.00-29.00. Few Boar* 23.00-25.00.
FEEDER PIGS 0...N0 market teat - per

head.
SHEEP 0...N0 market te*L • all Cwt
GOATS 0...N0 market teat - all per

head.

Coming...
C.B. Hoober & Son, Inc.

Intercourse, PA • Middletown, DE

BIG SAVINGS
IN THE PARTS DEPARTMENT

LOOK For Special Insert
In December 28 Issue

rm'JpKM
MARKET

North end ofLeesport, PA Turn East off Route 61
“WHERE FRIENDS MEET"

BERKS COUNTY’S ONLY WEEKLY
CATRE & SWINE AUCTION

WEDNESDAY AT 1 P.M.

FARMER’S MARKET Every Wednesday,
9 AM TO 8 PM

Garden Fresh Fruits & Vegetables - Bakery Fresh Cakes,
Pies and Buns - Butcher Fresh Meats & Cheese - Sporting
Goods - Clothing - Furniture - Jewelry - Used Items &
Collectibles.
PHONE: 215-926-1307 BILL WEIST ft WOODY WEIST, MORS.


